

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
4934-4935/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2016 in CRWJC No. 231/2016 08-03-2017 in CRWJC No. 231/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44104/2017)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5469-5470/2017 (II-A)

(IA No.49055/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.57843/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Shishir Pinaki, learned counsel for the petitioner, list these matters after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR