

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 503/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.145777/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.145779/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2018 This T.P. was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR (Orally mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking listing of Interlocutory Application No.166286 of 2018 in T.P. (Cr1.) No.503 of 2018 for modification of Court's order, the Registry is directed to list the said I.A. on Monday, the 10th December, 2018 if the said application is found to be in order in all respects.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR