

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. NO. 166286/2018 (MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER) IN T.P
(CRL.) NO. 503 OF 2018 LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 492-493/2018 (II-A)

(IA No.49053/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and and IA
No.57843/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(CrI.) No. 503/2018 (XVI-A)
(application for modification of order to be listed.)

Date : 11-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. D.S. Parmar,Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. Nos.490-491 and 492-493/2018

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 1. She seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 503/2018

Await certificate of service in respect of all respondents.

Certified copy issued to the Station House Officer, Motihari, Patna has been received back with postal remarks "Incomplete Address". Ld. Counsel for petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file fresh particulars.

List again on 26.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG