

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 104 OF 2020

BHUBNESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 100 OF 2020

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing appropriate requisites, failing which the transfer petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

....., J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

New Delhi;
February 01, 2021.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos. 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(T.P. (Cr1.) No. 100/2020 and T.P. (Cr1.) 104/2020 only be listed
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 100/2020 (XVI-A)(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.27344/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.27345/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)T.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2020 (XVI-A)(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28475/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.28476/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RT.P.(Cr1.) No. 104/2020T.P.(Cr1.) No. 100/2020Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is
granted four weeks' time for filing appropriate requisites,
failing which the transfer petitions shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]