

ITEM NO.13  
SECTION II-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(T.P. (Cr1.) No. 620/2019 only be listed before Id. Registrar Court. )

WITH

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 620/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.180355/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.180357/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 14137/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 05-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 620/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Notice be issued.

List the matter again on 05.07.2021.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

(RG)