

ITEM NO.7 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 10612/2022 IN T.P.(CRL)NO.78/2018 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER])

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 78/2018 (XVI-A)

(both FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 10612/2022
IA No. 10612/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.D. Chatterji, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C.Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Post these matters along with connected matters after four weeks before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice M.R. Shah.

The parties are at liberty to make a mention before His Lordship for early disposal of these matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)