

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO.87953/2022 IN MA 1152/2021 in T.P.(CrL.) No. 104/2020 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

MA 1152/2021 in T.P.(CrL.) No. 104/2020 (II-A)
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 87953/2022
IA No. 87953/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 12-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

M.A.No.1152/2021 in T.P. (CrL.) No.104/2020

1. M.A. stands allowed in view of the averments contained thereunder.
2. Consequently, the interim order passed pending the Transfer Petition also stands revived being the accepted position of law.
3. List the appeals along with connected matters after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)