

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56202/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 19719/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 44104/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 506/2019 (II-A)

IA No. 165857/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 146245/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 146249/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 23703/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)  
T.P.(CrI.) No. 620/2019 (II-A)

IA No. 9765/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 180355/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 24205/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 24204/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 196314/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)  
MA 1151/2021 in T.P.(CrI.) No. 100/2020 (II-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43567/2021-RESTORATION  
IA No. 43567/2021 - RESTORATION)  
T.P.(CrI.) No. 558/2022 (II-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.128728/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.128729/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
CrI.A. No. 492-493/2018 (II-A)  
( FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 110977/2023  
IA No. 110977/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)  
T.P.(CrI.) No. 48/2018 (II-A)

IA No. 22745/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 22741/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)  
T.P.(CrI.) No. 78/2018 (II-A)

IA No. 10612/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 66957/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 10614/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 34476/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 66954/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 36554/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 34471/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**CrI.A. No. 223/2019 (II-A)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 503/2018 (II-A)**

**IA No. 145779/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 145777/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 553/2018 (II-A)**

**IA No. 163623/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**IA No. 163626/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 259/2019 (II-A)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 279/2019 (II-A)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 539/2019 (II-A)**

**IA No. 151947/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**IA No. 151948/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 491/2023 (II-A)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 58/2020 (II-A)**

**IA No. 8245/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**IA No. 8249/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 104/2020 (II-A)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28475/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.28476/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 408/2020 (II-A)**

**IA No. 135858/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**T.P.(CrI.) No. 7/2022 (II-A)**

**(IA No.3708/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.3710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 3708/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**IA No. 59958/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY**

**IA No. 3710/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Date : 11-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR**

**Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.**

**Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.**

**Ms. Sneha Masani, Adv.**

**Mr. Prafulla Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.**

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Ratnakar Dass, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR  
Mr. Vijender Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties,  
list after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)