

ITEM NO.802
[MENTIONING]

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 7/2022 (II-A)

(IA No.3708/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.3710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-01-2024 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR (mentioned by)
Ms. Krishna Datta Multani, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP (CrI.) No.7/22

List next week.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)