

ITEM NO.77

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO 108543/24 IN T.P.(CrI.) No. 296/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 296/2024 (II-A)

(FOR

FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 108543/2024

IA No. 108543/2024 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 17-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshul Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO 108543/24 IN T.P.(CrI.) No. 296/2024:

For the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed.

The stay granted in order dated 29.04.2024 may be read as under:-

'In the meantime, there shall be a stay of

further proceedings of the case arising out
of the Economic Offence P.S. Case No.08/2014,
Patna.'

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)