

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 490-491/2018

MD. KAMAL ASHRAF & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO 108543/24 IN T.P.(CrI.) No. 296/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 620/2019 (II-A)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 9765/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 24204/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 24205/2023)

Date : 04-02-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(CrI.) No. 620/2019:

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., on
06.02.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)